
 

2nd Joint Meeting of the IAI Scientific Advisory Committee and 
the Science Policy Advisory Committee 

2a Reunión conjunta del Comité Asesor Científico y  
el Comité Asesor en Ciencia y Políticas 

Antigua, Guatemala 
18 June 2018 / 18 de junio de 2018 

 

 
List of Participants 

Lista de Participantes 
(final) 
 

 

Mr. Edwin Castellanos (Chair) 
Dean of Research 
Universidad del Valle de Guatemala 
18 Av. 11-95 zona 15 
Guatemala, Guatemala 
(502) 2364 0336 
ecastell@uvg.edu.gt 

 

Mr. Antonio Rocha Magalhães 
SQS 315 – Bloco A – Ap. 104 
55 61 32451081 
armagalhaes@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Elena Abraham 
Professor of Environmental Research 
CONICET 
Av. Ruiz Leal s/n Parque General San Martín 
Mendoza, Argentina 
+54261155320062 
abraham@mendoza-conicet.gob.ar 

 

Mr. Josh Tewksbury 
Director, Colorado Global Hub 
Future Earth 

INTER-‐‑AMERICAN  INSTITUTE  FOR  GLOBAL  CHANGE  RESEARCH  	  

INSTITUTO  INTERAMERICANO  PARA  LA  INVESTIGACIÓN  DEL  CAMBIO  GLOBAL  



4001 Discovery Drive 
Boulder, Colorado 80301 
206 890 7666 
josh.tewksbury@futureearth.org 

 

Mr. Reynaldo Luiz Victoria 
Professor 
São Paulo Research Foundation (FAPESP) 
Carolina Mendes Thame 730 
13390-000 Rio das Pedras, SP, Brasil 
+55 19 98114 9176 
reynado.victoria@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Susana Beatriz Adamo 
Research Scientist 
Center for International Earth Science Information Network (CIESIN) 
Columbia University 
61 Route 9W, Palisades, NY 10964 USA 
+1 845 365 8966 
sadamo@ciesin.columbia.edu 

 

Ms. Tereza Cavazos 
Center for International Earth Science Information Network (CICESE) 
Carretera Ensenada – Tijuana #3918 
Zona Playitas, B.C., Mexico 
+52 646 118 6562 
tcavazos@cicese.mx 

 

SPAC 

 

Ms. Brigitte Baptiste (Chair) 
Instituto de Investigación de Recursos Biológicos 
Alexander von Humboldt 
Calle 28A # 15-09 Bogotá D.C. Colombia 
+573174348073 
brigittebaptiste@humboldt.org.co 

 

Ms. Evelia Rivera Arriaga 
Instituto EPOMEX, University of Campeche 
Av. Héroe de Nacozari #480 Campeche 
CP 24029 México 
+52 981 750 0024 
eveliarivera@gmail.com 
evrivera@uacam.mx 



 

Mr. Javier Gracia-Garza 
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
javier.gracia-garza@canada.ca 

 

Mr. Walter E. Baethgen 
Director, R&S Program 
IRI, Columbia University 
61 Route 9W, Palisades, NY 10964 USA 
+1 845 680 4459 
baethgen@iri.columbia.edu 

 

OBSERVERS / OBSERVADORES 

 

Ms. Maria Uhle 
Program Director 
National Science Foundation 
703 292 2250 
muhle@nsf.gov 

 

 


